ORDINANCE NO. 17.

Annexing certain territory to the Village of International Falls.

The Village Council of the Village of International Falls, County of Ttasca and State of Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section I. A petition having been received from the Koochiching Company, J. B. Morin, Charles Nather and Charles G. Mankey, the owners of the following described land, situate in the said County of Itasca, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Lot one (I) of section thrity-three (33), in township seventy-one (71), north, range twenty-four (24) west; which land lies next to and adjoining the Village of International Falls, and embraces less than 320 acre on which there are no residents who are legal voters, except the petitioners praying that said lands be annexed to said Village of International Falls, which is a village of less than 1000 inhabitants; the said village council does hereby ordain, that said land be and hereby is annexed to the Village of Internatioanl Falls, and such land and territory is hereby declared to be an addition to the Village of International Falls.

Section 2, The Village Recorder of the Village of International Falls is hereby directed to prepare copies of this ordinance, duly certified, under his hand and the seal of the Village, and file one thereof with the County Auditor of said County of Itasca, and one with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Section 3. This odinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Dated Jan. 3rd 1900.

L. N. Jocum President Monum

402